
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 120-0877 Name: ED/PW - First Amendment to PLA

Status:Type: Contract CCIS

File created: In control:8/28/2020 City Council

On agenda: Final action:9/1/2020 9/1/2020

Title: Recommendation to authorize City Manager, or designee, to execute all documents necessary for the
First Amendment to Project Labor Agreement (PLA) No. 33859 between the City of Long Beach and
the Los Angeles/Orange Counties Building and Construction Trades Council, and the signatory Craft
Councils and Local Unions, to extend the terms of the PLA from its expiration date of May 22, 2020 to
December 31, 2020 or the effective date of a new Project Labor Agreement, whichever occurs first.
(Citywide)

Sponsors: Economic Development, Public Works

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 090120-NB-26sr&att.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approve recommendationCity Council9/1/2020 1 Pass

City of Long Beach Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

